SPACEGUARD 2000

MFG. BY SPACEGUARD PRODUCTS

STANDARD SIZE WIRE PARTITION
INSTALLATION DETAILS

FLEX
PANEL —

DOOR GUIDE

comen Revised 04/28/11



HINTS FOR PROPER INSTALLATION

DO THIS FIRST: Inventory the material against the accompanying packing list and
inspect the material for damages or shortages. If there are damages or shortages
found please call the number below immediately.

The basic concept of the SG2000 style wire partition system is to provide utmost
simplicity and ease of installation.

Tools Required: Optional:
SAE wrench set adjustable wrench crowbar
screwdriver set hammer drill & bits tin snips
SAE torque wrench standard drill & bits chalk line
hacksaw ladder ext. cord
rubber mallet
Do — Use chalk lines to help line up panels and posts.

Do — Install the bottom panels around the cage first, then the upper panels and
then all doors. Tighten all hardware after all panels are up.

Do — Put a 3 4" spacer under the bottom panel to establish the sweep space while
hanging the panels. (Spacer is not provided)

Do — Attach hinges to door panels first and then hang the doors on the posts.
Do — Be sure on sliding doors to insert the f” x 1” carriage bolt through the track

clamp, the 4.2C bracket, the V7 adaptor and the channel header before securing the
nut.

Do — Check all hardware connections from time to time and tighten or adjust as
needed.

DON'T — Locate a swing in hinge door at a corner.

DON'T — Anchor posts for a hinge door until correct door setup is made.

DON'T — Locate flex panels next to a door panel

DON'T — Use flex panels in ceilings.

DON'T — Locate sliding door panels at corners unless door can be mounted outside

and slide away from corner.
DON'T — Locate padlock style sliding doors on the inside of fence walls.

DON'T — Put service windows in panels adjacent to sliding door in the direction in
which the door slides.

DON'T — Use full height opening sliding doors with partitions that have a ceiling
unless door is mounted to the outside of the enclosure.

NOTICE — All studs, anchors and associated nuts and bolts shown herein are for
reference only and are not included in the hardware kits.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 1-800-841-0680



SEACEGUARD

PRODUCTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

sGézoc00__ Front Cover
INSTALLATION HINTS___ 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS___ _ _ 3
HARDWARE DRAWINGS PG 1___ 4
HARDWARE DRAWINGS PG 2 _ S
HARDWARE DRAWINGS PG & 6
STANDARD CONNECTIONS___ . 7
7" HIGH SINGLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY__ _____ ____ 3
purtcH DOOR ASSEMBLY_ __ 9
DOUBLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY ______ 10
FULL—HEIGHT DOUBLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY___ 11
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 3'—5" FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR__ _ __ _ 12
3'—5" FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY 13
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 3'—5" TRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR____ 14
3'=5" TRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY__ _ 19
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 6'—10" FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR__ __ _ 16
6'—10" FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY__ _ _ _ _ 17
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 6°—10" TRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR___18
6'—10" TRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY_ __ __ 19
TYPICAL INSTALLATION DOUBLE SLIDE DOOR____ 20
DOUBLE SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY__ 21
FLEX PANELS__ 22
SERVICE WINDOWS___ _ 23
TYPICAL CEILING INSTALLATON PG 1 24
TYPICAL CEILING INSTALLATION PG 2 25
JSC INSTALLATIONL 26
SPECIAL APPLICATION FOR TRACK SUPPORT 27

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 1-800-841-0680



[ [ HACOOOCE
Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 1/2 Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 3/4 Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 1
D
—
OO OaO0uT € A (MDD
(W
Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 1 1/4 Round Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 1/4
G
i
T €||||||||||||||||| AN
| —
Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 1/2 Round Head Bolt 5/16 X 1 Hex Head Bolt 5/16 X 1
J
LA LA
Hex Head Bolt 5/16 X 1 1/2 Hex Head Bolt 5/16 X 3
L N
AHBOLT ANGBLT
LA
O
@|||||||||||||||||||||||||| @IIHIHIIIII AL

Flange Hex Bolt 5/16 X 1 1/2

Flange Hex Bolt 5/16 X 3




[

Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1/2

(i

Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1

[II]I]I]I]I]I][IH[II]I]I]I][II][II][II]I

Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1 1/2

|][II]|]|]|]|]|][||][||]|]|]|][||][||][||]|]|]|][||][||]|]|]I

Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1 3/4

Carriage Bolt 5/16 X 1

Carriage Bolt 5/16 X 1 1/2

|

Carriage Bolt 1/2 X 1

©

Lock Washer 1/4

©

Flat Washer 1/4

N

(O)
\ J

Hex Nut 1/4

AA

CC

N

O
\\ /

Hex Nut 5/16

©

BB

©

FF

Fender Washer 3/8

Lock Washer 5/16 Flat Washer 5/16
VR
{}
. -7
Flange Hex Nut 5/16 Flat Washer 3/8

GG

Flat Washer 1/2

HH

Hex Nut 1/2




=

Self Tap Screw 1/4 X 1

JJ

Self Tap Screw 1/4 X 1 1/4

‘x\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\kg‘

KK

APV7HD (X2)

AFSDPLAR

Self Tap Screw 1/4 X 1 1/2
LL M M (Not to scale) N N (Not to scale)
!‘ | N ‘ <
= \
NS
Self Tap Screw 1/4 X 2 Plrcvr Atfhlug
OO (Not to scale) P P (Not to scale) QQ (Not to scale)
/ P <k
<z
Woclip Angclip V7 Adaptor
RR (Not to scale) SS (Not to scale) TT (Not to scale)
by
4.2C 2 Wheel Trolley Abracket
U U (Not to scale) VV (Not to scale) WW (Not toscale)




FLEX PANEL
If your partition has a width not covered
by our stock panels, use Flex Panels instead of

having custom panels made. Flex panels can
be used for widths from 2" to 12"

DD

/0

ol

N
v
|~

T ™S4

Q
&
N
S

For connection
to wall

LINE POST CONNECTIONS

CORNER POST CONNECTION
For connection of Panels at a corner
Use Hardware Kit — ACPK

M

~~
DD — |

THREE WAY CONNECTION
For connections at an intersection

Use Hardware Kit — ATPK

TYPICAL WALL CONNECTIONS
For connecting panels to various wall types
(Hardware not provided)

Use an ‘appropriate  Use a lag screw in In a metal wall
anchor in concrete  a wooden wall use a hex hd. bolt

wall or block

TYPICAL FLOOR ANCHORING CONNECTION
For connecting Standard Posts to a concrete floor
(Hardware not provided)




7' HIGH SWING DOOR

T DOOR POST
o,

ASSEMBLY NOTES:
Do - Attach hinges to door
panels first and then hang
the doors on the posts.

> v
R\
A\ A

DON'T - Put a swing in hinge
door on a corner.

DON'T - Anchor both posts
on a hinge door to the floor
until correct door setup is

‘|«
,,/' made.

USE KIT AHDK

IS

Continuation
of Partition

N
~— HDLR

/

/;;/y DD
K | 4

Continuation
of Partition

&~

Standard Doors include

3 ft. wide by 7 ft. high (Shown)
4 ft. wide by 7 ft. high

NOTE - Additional hardware is provided.
The situation will determine what you use.

DD
_\/ ’
<

HDLR M NN

Door Panel Door Panel
Plan View ~_ Slam Angle

(Option Padlock Arrangement )
APLAR




‘Plely ul 910y [|p SN «

dvidv
(uswabuniy so0jppg uondo)

TINVd 3000 AIMO1 S

/.\ln_n_

9|buy WD|S ~
|aupng Joo(

NN

VAR
uonDg Jo
UoIDNURUOY

/[._mon_ 3000

X0y 1M 3sn

NOILISOd NI G3dTIM

\l._uz<n_ 3000 ¥3ddn

asn noA JDyM BUILLIAYSP ||IM UOIDNYS 8Y)
"PapiA0.d S| 3IDMPIDH [DUORIPPY — JION

(umoys) ybly Yy £ £q apm ‘Y ¢ sI JooQ piopupis

uoruDg Jo
uoiybnuRUoY

re

rd

1s0d mooa|\

,T/\

NOSNVYL HLIM
4000 Q319W3SSY

Dutch Door
o 1. Cage




BI-PARTING SWING DOOR

\% DD
WITH TRANSOM il
TRANSOM PANEL ? /;;/
\ .
(CHAIN BOLT ATTACHMENT) J/%]

QA
&y

S
r‘;

DOOR POST —— |s|«

ft. wide by 7 ft. high
ft. wide by 8 ft. high ol
ft. wide by 8 ft. high DD o0

andard Doors include: '
i (:)yD7 ft higlhd(Shown) K Ig%&,;'l"'l"’l' X DD

Co o Co o>

- itional hardware is provided. s ' i 5/
',#i?e;rEsituu/t\ig?]twill Id:’cerdmine whuﬁ yog ﬂse. %F X"“"“""“':::
{7

AR "
USE KIT ADHDK X7

&
~’
E
:‘~
X
PN

L%‘f?
. g CANE BOLT

DRILL @ 3/4" X 2" DEEP
< MINIMUM HOLE IN FLOOR
>

Post:
Chain Bolt Lug—\ 7 OPTIONAL

PADLOCK
ARRANGEMENT

Plan View ( Door With Transom )




BI=PARTING SWING DOOR

(FULL HEIGHT)

DOOR POST

Standard Doors include

[ + e
LA & had

6 ft. wide by 7 ft. high
8 ft. wide by 7 ft. high
6 ft. wide by 8 ft. high
8 ft. wide by 8 ft. high
6 ft. wide by 10 ft. high (Shown)
8 ft. wide by 10 ft. high

NOTE - Additional Hardware is provided.
The situation will determine what you use.

USE KIT ADHDK

OPTIONAL
PADLOCK
ARRANGEMENT

AN
AVAN

N\

N\

ANGLE FRAME
TOP LATCH

DD

_/g
DOOR POST
/@

I'K DD

CANE BOLT
| DRILL @ 3/4" X 2"

MINIMUM HOLE IN FLOOR

Post

Angle Frame Top Latch

\ (T—LATCH)

-

=

Plan View

=

11



‘Joued xa|} U} S| umoys os|y ybly Y g s jeyy
[sued 1oop api|s 8pIM “)} € B JO 8SN 8U) Sainjes) uoiesisn||i Siy L ‘uoie||eisul
uoniued anm azis %o01s ybiy 1 g [eo1dA) e sjoidep aAoge uonessn||

uone|(eisu| [ealdA |

30IN9 Y004 \ 0000it0 00,
N A
2 000,000, 000,000 00000y 000
2 30|90, 000 00y 000 00y 00y 00y 0
A | AR
4000 ONIAIS Z 5 Nnwnm“uwum&“m#mum
i sl ogten 0 eyl 00 00t
AR R A AR A
0000 41 e e o dbag 0ay 00y 00y 00y 00y 0,
A R (WA LAAALALAL L
A AR WAL
00 00,000 00 1) 20 o o | |00 0 20y 000 0y 00, 2
A AR LA
00,000,000, 000 000 00V 0 28 208 L 0y 0y ey 0y 0
00000000 4 V2 2 | ey et e ",
000,000 00 g 13 S iy 7%
WA AR
0000000, 000 413 5 0,
A A A A
020000, 10 00,000, 0SSN
00 %0 20, 00 00y ) 20 L
R 24
AW
0, N“N\\ 000 \&L.«\Nﬂﬂ.ﬂ % M~

YIAIFOFY MO0 T—

TaNNVHO ¥3av3H

Wt
SORSSRYy
e
WSSy
sttt
sttty
Sttt
;é»%»wo«% W
O

150d \
¥INYOO

>

13NV X314 \

7/

MOVl "o0d
HOLdvay LA

Algqwassy apinc) 100|4

aa
n

(popinoid 1ON)

loyouy &

QdYaNvLS

(anbuoy q| ‘B0OE)
"1nu Bulinoes

pue Buippe ai0j8q
Jspeay [suueyo pue
loydepy A ‘Oz ‘dijom
:ybnouyy ssed |im

Jjoq abewie) |1 X W

p[e]e]e]
| ONIAINS
H
H
1S0d 400a I\
Y ~
WG
ss —
00 |\r
00 |\
W§€
¥3AVIH TINNVHO
M3IA 3aIS

12



[ ‘-
(LZ 39vd 33S) QHLAQY TR
asn 1sod 0} bunjoq jou usypm o NN““NN“NN\NW\WNNNN
| Q Loty foogltagtte | N
109 4 D JO 99Djd Ul pssn 8q P LALAL
M 310q T UD S80UDISUI BUIOS U| NNNNNNN“NNNN
| Ammvm;&v AR kp@\\\\\\\\

%

(M3 3aISLno)
INFNIONVHYY
M2071avd TWNOILJO

+¥00a 3al
SHA4 /€ X 91/§

AN

Lv-d1as

uoliund jo
uoIdNUIUOY
%\
/
4
bebe!
0d

aa

N
*e

CLd
Ca

[™~—— TaNvd ¥ooa

>N

/

— Y3IAION
%001

43av3H
TINNVHO

1S0d ¥00a $8

/oo

e

uoning 40
uonDNUILOY

1S0d ¥00d

/’ 1S0d 4004

XX

S
\f@@
M

dOlS d00d AlL34VS

AENASSY 4000 44115

FIALS THOEH=TIN4 6= ¢

13



‘loued xaj} 8y SI UMOYS OS]y "9A0Qe WOosuUel) e YiIm ybiy ' / s jey)
[aued Joop apI|S BpIM ")) € B JO 8Sn 8U) Sainjes} uonessn||l siy] "uone|esul
uoniued anim azis yoois ybiy ") g [eoldA} e sjoidep sAoge uonensn||

uone|(eisu| [ealdA |

YIAIFOFY MO0 T—

150d \
¥INYOO

3
5
o
R
!

R
o
QA

3
o
o
QR
e
A
S,
%

2 o,
R
R

et

R

3
2,
3
o
&
Ay

R
R
ol
%
%

2
oo,
Y,

-\
NI

>

13NV X314 \

7/

Algqwassy apinc) 100|4

aa
n

(popinoid 1ON)
Joyouy f

(anbuoy q| ‘B0OE)
"1nu Bulinoes

pue Buippe ai0j8q
Jspeay [suueyo pue
loydepy A ‘Oz ‘diom
:ybnouyy ssed |im

Jjoq abewie) |1 X W

p[e]e]e]
| ONIAINS
H
H
1S0d 400a I\
Y ~
WG
ss —
00 |\r
00 |\
W§€
¥3AVIH TINNVHO
M3IA 3aIS

14



(2 39vd 33S) QHLAQY 48
asn 1sod 01 bunjog jou usypm o

10q 4 D Jo 9op|d Ul pasn aq
M 1J0g 77 UD $S92UDISUI BWOS Uj| o

\\\wﬁ

X

(M3 3aISLno)
INFNIONVHYY
M2071avd TWNOILJO

+¥00a 3al
SH4 /€ X 9L/5

AN

Lv-d1as

UORIUDY }O
UoDNUNUDY

ad

¥

~u
ss

44
,e

Ry

—— TINVd 4000 X

N

N— HIAFO
%201

AN

150d 4000

i
P f 09
/ SS TINVA NOSNVAL M
1S0d ¥00d dOLlS d00d AL34VS

AANASSY d000 A5
FIALS NOSNVHL G— %

15



‘Joued xa|} U} S| umoys os|y ybly Y g s jeyy
[sued 1oop 8pi|s 8pIM “)} 9 B JO 8SN 8U) S8injes) uoieisn||i Siy L ‘uoine||eisul
uoniued anm azis %o01s ybiy 1 g [eo1dA) e sjoidep aAoge uonessn||

uone|(eisu| [ealdA |

Z

4
[ --~
NNN

5 20,0000,

4 NNN -§ {
204 290,20
2

\
X

Q
'\,

Q

‘o,

00,2020,

\N\N&N\N\\ NNN

P 00,200 00,

\N\N\ NNMNQN“NNN“\N\N

AR

s

0000000170

0 00i 00000000
00,70 70,

20
2)

20
%

N\
~,

Q
N

2\
S,
>

o

2R

A
AN
R
R

RN
QR
&
Q

o,
R
K
R
R

7

2R
NN
Sk

TR
&,
e
S

0y
0 25
00,000,200,
000000,
NNNNNNNNMMN\NN
2

%
",

22
SO

2
K
e,
R

X
X%

',
&
&
Q

22

:;':'
XA

S
QAR
A\, %
A
"
3

N

W
QN

)

W

RN
::,‘ N
QA
R
RRZ

22

2
22
o
3

&
S
-,
Q
S
w,
&

Q
S,
e
SR
2K
S
QR
R

R
-~

oS
S

NN
R
IR

R
o

00000y 00y 00y 0y
MINF0TY 00T —— LB AR

TaNNVHO ¥3av3H

Wit

RN
%—/ﬁ/ﬁ/&;
NS &&f fﬁ&&éf

0V
QRRCERCE SRS
QLS
L |
S »A"&Mﬂ"%/%&

150d \
¥INY0D

TaNVd X314 \

MOVl "o0d
HOLdvay LA

n

Alquiessy aping) 10o|4

aa

(papinoid J0N)
Joyouy ¥

QdYaNvLS

(enbJoy g1 "yog)

"1nu Bulinoes

pue Buippe aio049q
Japeay |auueyd pue
loydepy A ‘0z ‘dilom
:ybnouy) ssed |Im

Joq sbenien | X &

(€N 14 O£ OL 1NN 3nONOL)

«INIOP" ¥3A0 OTH ® dNV1D
MOWAL ¥3INIO ANV 43HIIOOL
MOVAL 40 S303Id OML LiNBs

S

<

4> <
dd

ATENISSVY_30IMdS MOVl

p[e]e]e]
| ONIAINS
H
H
1S0d 400a |\
Y -~
WG
ss —
00 |\r
00 |\
W§€
¥3AVIH TINNVHO
M3IIA 3AIS

16



(2 39vd 33S) QHLAQY
asn 1sod 01 bunjog jou usypm o

N0q 4 b Jo 2op|d ul pasn aq
M }0g T] UD SS2UDISUI BWOS Uj|

1INV ¥3A0D

X

(M3 3aISLno)
INFNIONVHYY
M2071avd TWNOILJO

+¥00a 3al
SHA4 /€ X 9L/§

Lv-d1as

uolind Jo
uo1}bNURUOY)

bele!

N
N

N

A

[~ 43NN
X301

IV*
2
R

N

HH

1S0d 4004

\In_m_

ATvH X301
d0od

\\\

JIVH NIVid
d00a

A\

Z/\

JIONV Y3IA0D

\

*

s

d3AV3IH TINNVHO

1S0d ¥00a
|/

had
+4

x|

;
mv**

NVl

1S0d 4004

A
\n‘v(w@
M

dOlS d000d AlL34VS

AENASSY 4000 3415
FIALS THOEH=TIN4 01— 9

17



‘loued xaj} 8y SI UMOYS OS]y "9A0Qe WOosuUel) e YiIm ybiy ' / s jey)
[aued Joop apI|S 8pIMm ")} 9 B JO 8SN 8U) Sainjes} uonessn||l siy] "uone|esul
uoniued anim azis yoois ybiy ") g [eoldA) e sjoidep eAoge uonensn||

uone|(eisu| [ealdA |

YIAIFOFY MO0 T—

150d \

YINYOO

n

(papinodd 10N)

Alqwiassy aping) 1oo|4

Joyouy __w |/.

aa

e
oot
o,

o,
o
X
%
2

Je,
%
R
Je,
2

v,
o,
o,

S
%
%
%
oo
2
5

s
o
2

o,
o,
,

2
v,
2
o
o,
e

v,
o
o
e,

o,
ool
R
v te,
e,

v,

2
v,
.,

X

v,

o,
o,
e

QYVANYLS
%»n%/%/&/&
R
D ¥ooa
| _— onians
L2
H
150d ¥00a I\\
d
~
(g1 14 O£ OL 1NN 3nO¥OL) g
«INIOP ¥3A0 OTH ® dNV1D uz 14
MOVl HEINZO NV ¥3IHIFOOL A
MOVML 40 S303id OML LLNBx ss
\ n J Q 00 |\r
T3INVd X374 00 \ . |\
o \ [P 5
J Q Q ug
43aV3H TINNVHO
ad
A1EN3SSY_3OMdS Mowail M3IIA 30IS

(enbuoy g1 'Hoe)

‘Inu Buunoas

pue Buippe ai0j8q
Japeay |auueyd pue
Joydepy/A ‘0z ‘dipom
:ybnouyy ssed |Im
Joq sbenien | X &

18



(2 39vd 33S) QHLAQY
asn 1sod 01 bunjog jou usypm o

+ uonog J0
U0IDNURUOY

1109 4 D Jo 99pjd Ul pasn aq

|IM }(0q ] UD S80UDISUI AUIOS U]

‘T 150d 4004 |+
* T
(M3 3a1SLno) A,V/V u 1k
INFNIONVHYY
M2071avd TWNOILJO o
| . 4TWH NIVId g
¥o0a 3ql 4000 els ,
SHA ¥/€ X 9L/S M\ ‘,\\ %%
d o 2
\\\/ raRs
N FaRS
[A14]
N aa ‘s os
LV-41ds N V_A JTINY ¥3A0D MOVNL MW
ki
AWH Y001
; ”\_M N NN 4000
i N \ N 150d ¥00Q
| N *
1Y \ T .
ry VN / .
a AT \ T~ Y330
Y001
a

\/*##

uonIUDg 40 HH
Uoi}bNURUOY

19

d3AV3IH TINNVHO

A

- f 99
NOSNWAL M
HH

dOlS #4000 AlL34VS

SS

AENASSY d000d 4415
FIALS WOSNvdL 0l-9




‘loued xaj} 8y) SI umoys os|y "ybiy "y g si 1eyy joued Joop
apI|s 8|gnop 8pIM "I} 9 B JO 8Sn 8y} Sainjes} uonelisn||l Iy “uoine|eisul

uoniued anim azis yoois ybiy ") g [eoldA} e sjoidep sAoge uonensn||

uone|(eisu| [ealdA |

\
D\

v

A\
»
Y
ORA

2

<

Q
N
Q)

20
230
.,
‘~
QY
O

S
v

2
e

5
o

X

-~
>
QI
QR
R
s
.

%
o

S
%
QK

2%

S

2

S,
225
DRYK

R
o

2

e
0K

3
X

25
R
X
2
n,

¥00d ONIATS

",

K
A
K

QXK
.
S

2
A
'~

&

BB

>

R
>

e

2K
R0
QR
S
e,
O
N

v,
N

N

R
NS
L\
200
2
N
QRN
X

"A
SR
RN
Sty
}'/f&/&f/»ﬂdﬂ&&/&

SRR
RRRESRSSXY
N
XN

150d
H3INH0D

>

TANYd XT14 \

7/

n

(popinoid 1ON)

loyouy &

\
<Z) 4

70000,

I
{7
‘o,

Algqwassy apinc) 100|4

aa

7
[
Y ~\\~

0000y 0y,
00y 00,00, %0,
SRR
i

0000000, 002, 00002, 00)
ogloagltrq s boq a0
i é#ww#ww#wv Z

AT

", ~§§
20,0
120,700, %4
05,00y, NNN \NN
2,

MOVHL HO0d
HOLdvay LA
TaNNVHO ¥3av3H

QdYaNvLS >

(g1 14 O£ OL 1NN 3nO¥OL)

«INIOP" ¥3A0 OTH ® dNV1D
MOWAL ¥3INIO ANV 43HIIOOL
MOVAL 40 S303Id OML LiNBs

OODJQ

q

> <>
oy

AT1GN3SSY _320NdS MIVAL

(anbuoy q| ‘B0OE)
"1nu Bulinoes

pue Buippe ai0j8q
Jspeay [suueyo pue
loydepy A ‘Oz ‘dijom
:ybnouyy ssed |im

Jjoq abewie) |1 X W

¥00a
| _— onians

H
L2
1504 ¥00Q /

mw_l/

fag o]

ss —

OO|\r
Ool\

g
:H

|

€

¥3AVIH 13NNVHO

M3IA 34Is

20



| B | L0577 %050 00 % sonying 15 i
( [z 39vd 335 ) \W\\§§§§§§§§§§§§ o uoiDNUNUOY

QHZAY #sn 3sod 0} Buijog Jou UBYM s

sJoop
9]/f1s »oo|ppd UO 1IN0 IND HI0| ON «

P>

i 1S0d 4000 \

N

e
(4

hd
+

Q‘
Por

V_A 4TvH X001 \\
dood .

*
*

rY
(ad

»
*

\ oWl
’ mvi
\ 150d ¥000

\Q o|s
| uoning Jo
UoNDNUNUOY  |«[

&

N

s

43AVIH TINNVHO

*I*™—150d wo0a —

21

S
\f@@
M

dOlS d004 Al34VS

(sousdajeu Joy 6| obod eeg)
ybiay

Loov,#o s)sod 0] Junoul ||Im A THNASSY
A ¥oDJ) ‘Joop 38]A1S WOSUDJ) 10 M000 301S 3719000




22

Available in 8 ft. & 10 ft.

heights standard.

For openings from 2" to 12"

Flex Panel

)

\ vl | »
>§\ For connection
7\ to wall or post
| 7 |
‘:‘ BB
W
“\‘ N \‘\ 1%
>
‘ . '\/\w\>§€/ For connection
S s N e 2 to wall or post
- / % / >§a\
s For connection
/, AN to wall or post
S W
S e / 5\ For connection
’ g to wall or post
/’ \

Small Distances

-7

Larger Distances




(maIp Bpisu|)

MOPUIN\ 80IAISS BuIplS

|

\&

=]

[T
v v

[a)]

o

<>« \&
[m)
o

Service Windows

(M8l apisul)
MOPUIA\ 821AJ8S UolleuIquwo)

\V4

\&

Ny
»

<>n \&
&X

23



Typical Installation

1ap|oH weag

3\

9|uy Jajewad

150d ‘RIS

laued Buiied

weag buiiie)

[sued "PIS

™

24



ON
Al

_

31

SN

dd

9

rre

v

Iy

S

dn

I'd

a3

4

NTe)

31

diN

Y0

Y

ovEaA
ON

a

&N
ON

130
NIT

19

SN

V1

11

1LV

NO

4]

3q

IS

a3

A
K
8&85
Q
«aa«u%uuu
«8&%&5&8&&.
\.ﬁuﬁﬁi
«8&8&&8&8 %&5 )
«a&a&%&&a 3885 h
«8&&&8&%& 8&5&3 )
8&&%8&8&&«»&&8&\
Q
~“uuuﬁﬁu&w‘
8&8&&8&8&%
%
d
Hwo\s S
TV
\l
NVd
z_.__mn\vs / - %__<>>
9 v.
39 d S
OLN
re oz<_w_m_a
dd N~ w__.m__._.m__\,_ 0
ONIE
- / v
N
dO
OlL
2N ._|_<Z
3 dd
ON dino.
1
20
il
NO

-

o1 0L U1
. Yo ul
oY N
no .m;%_w_ma m_Ho
w N
;Hmcw_mm%. Lmﬂ
Qm.
In0J
papl

o
8 ONINIS
3

Ny

ion

icatio

| Ceiling App
1 ia

Typic

25



JSC (Support Post)

ili ABEAM24D
Ceilin
PoneP 1\\ //r
S
4" x 7" Plate
/\/ (No Holes)
/\/ " x 2" Post

o
Anchor Bolts

(Not  Included) /4 x 77 Plate

(Used when area exceeds 20" x 207)

Support Post (JSC)

26



Option V7 Adaptor Bracket

( Use This Option When Post is Not Available. )

When V7adaptor is in
line with a panel
framing member.

V7 Adaptor
/ Determine Location

of V7 Adaptor

after Assembling the
track and drill 3/8"
hole

( Front View):

— <

X

G

( Side View ):

=N

[UENE)

(APVTHD)
Spacer Plate
Door Panel 4"x2"x1/4"
1]/ it
/ Wall Panel

When V7adaptor is in
line with wire mesh of
panel.

( Front View):

(?— V7 Adaptor

N

Determine Location
of V7 Adaptor
after Assembling the

track and sandwich
mesh between APV7HD
» plates
®

©)

( Side View ):

— Wall Panel

Door Panel H[
\ Jh

(APV7HD)
- Spacer Plate
4"x 2" x 114"

27



This guide covers basic installations using stock
items only.

Your particular cage requirement may not be
covered by the details contained herein and may
require field modifications not described. If you
have any questions regarding your particular
installation, please locate the order number on
your packing list and call the phone number
below to speak with a customer service
representative.

Thank you for choosing SpaceGuard Products!

Phone: 1-800-841-0680  Fax: 1-800-428-5758
28



	Sg01
	Sg02
	Sg03
	Sg04
	Sg05
	Sg06
	Sg07
	Sg08
	Sg09
	Sg10
	Sg11
	Sg12
	Sg13
	Sg14
	Sg15
	Sg16
	Sg17
	Sg18
	Sg19
	Sg20
	Sg21
	Sg22
	Sg23
	Sg24
	Sg25
	Sg26
	Sg27
	Sg28

